"Assistance for Science and Technology Applications" has received a detailed project 
proposal entitled, "Pilot Project for Exploring the Applications and Developing Business 
Models for Utilization Drones like Mini Air Vehicles for Agricultural Applications" with 
a duration of 3 years and a total estimated cost of Rs. 45,00,000/- (Rs. Forty Five Lakh only) 
from SVERI's College of Engineering, Pandharpur, for financial support. The broader 
objectives of the project are to develop guidelines for selection of drones based on the desired 
agricultural requirements,develop a systematic methodology for utilizing drone photography

[...]

The proposal was duly processed and accepted by the Project Appraisal Committee 
(PAC) of RGSTC in its meeting held on 11th and 12th March 2020. In view of above, Rajiv 
Gandhi Science and Technology Commission is plcased to approve this project of Rs. 
45,00,000/- (Rs. Forty Five Lakh only) for the duration of 3 years and releasing Rs. 22,20,000 
1- (Rs. Twenty Two Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) as the first instalment to SVERI's 
College of Engineering, Pandharpur for implementation of the project. RGSTC (Norms of 
Funding) Regulations, 2011 and Supplementary Guidelines for implementation of Projects 
sanctioned by RGSTC are enclosed for necessary follow up.